APN: 1022-16-001-085

The undersigned hereby affirm that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GEORGE M. KEELE, ESQ. 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to: Thomas M. Lanagan 1421 Walker View Road Wellington, NV 89444

R.P.T.T. #7

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2015-866160 07/13/2015 01:03 PM

GEORGE M KEELE ESQ

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That THOMAS M. LANAGAN, as Successor Trustee of THE JAKUBEC FAMILY TRUST, dated 5/26/92, as amended, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR, in consideration of \$10.00 plus, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to THOMAS M. LANAGAN, a single man, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, and to the heirs and assigns of such GRANTEE forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1421 Walker View Road, Wellington, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3, in Block "F", as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document #280187, Page 692, Page 670, on June 3, 1992.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Witness my hand this

day of

, 2015.

THOMAS M. LANAGAN, as Successor Trustee of The Jakubec Family Trust dated 5/26/92, as amended

Thomas M. Janaan

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10th day of 2015, by THOMAS M. LANAGAN, as Successor Trustee of The Jakubec Family Trust dated 5/26/92, as amended.

MARY E. BALDECCHI Notary Public, State of Neveda Appointment No. 93-0282-5 My Appt. Expires January 10, 2017 May E. Ballerchi Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor (a) 1022-10	Parcel Number(s-001-085	s)				^
	<u> </u>					
, ,						\ \
				•		. \ \
· / 				FOR I	RECORDERS C	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Pr	operty: ant Land	b)X Single	Fam Res.		ment/Instrument	\ \
-,	ondo/Twnhse		Plex			. \ \
e) A	pt. Bldg.	· /	nm'i/ind'i	Book:		_ Page:
=:	gricultural ther	h) Mob	oile Home	Date o	of Recording:	
1) 0	ulei			Notes	: PK - Su	wTrust
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of	Property:		\$		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$						
Transfer T	ax Value:			/ \$		
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ <u>0.00</u>	<u> </u>	
4. <u>IfExemptio</u>	nClaimed:				//	
a. Transfer	Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 375.090	0, Section: <u>#7</u>	/ /		
b. Explain F	Reason for Exempti	on: <u>This is a t</u>	ransfer of title fro	om a trust withou	<u>ut consideratio</u>	n
(A certificat	e of trust is being p	resented at th	e time of transfe	r. See Documer	nt #0802063, E	Book 0512, Page 1875.)
	//		The state of the s	%		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	e being tran	isterrea:	%		_
375.110, that by document that disallowa 10% of the ta Pursuant to additional a	the information pation if called upon ation if called upon ance of any claimon x due plus interes	orovided is connormal to substanted exemption stat 1% per in the Buyer ar	orrect to the bestiate the information, or other detemonth. The second	st of their infor ation provided rmination of ac	mation and be the theorem in the the	NRS 375.060 and NRS belief, and can be supported hermore, the parties agreedue, may result in a penalty of liable for any essor Trustee
7		77.5	0		•	
Signature_				Сара	icity	
	RANTOR)INF	ORMATIC	<u> </u>			NFORMATION .
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Thomas M. Lanagan, Successor				Print Name:	EQUIRED) Thomas N	M. Lanagan
Trustee of The Jakubec Family Trust				Address:		er View Road
Address: 1421 Walker View Road			City:		n	
City:	Wellington			,		
State:	NV Z	Zip: <u>89444</u>		State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89444</u>
COMPANY	//PERSONRF	- QUESTING	GRECORDIN	VG (REQUIRED	<u>DIFNOTT</u> HESI	ELLERORBUYER)
Print Name:	George M. Kee					
Address:	1692 County R	<u>-</u>				
City:	Minden		State: N\	/Zij	p: <u>89423</u>	·